(Rev. 03/01)	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	INTS ONLY					
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>					
-	narks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)					
Trophy Bonded Bullets, Inc.	Name: Friedkin Companies, Inc.					
	Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔼 Yes 🗔						
Nature of conveyance:	140					
Assignment 📮 Merger	Street Address:					
Security Agreement	пе					
☐ Other	109 North Post Oak Lane Suite 600					
	City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77024					
Execution Date: 01/01/2002	Additional πame(s) & address(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🖸 Νο					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new a	application, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
4,750,427 4,793,037 4,879,953 5,621,186						
Additional numb	5,641,937 6,439,125 ers attached? 📮 Yes 🖸 No					
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 6					
Name: Scott Hunsaker	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 240.00					
Internal Address: ATTN: IP DOCKET CLERK	Enclosed					
Locke Liddell & Sapp LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 600 Travis Suite 3400	8. Deposit account number:					
Sueet Addiess.	12-1322 / 012688-19001					
	_					
City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77002	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ——					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy						
is a true copy of the original document.	- 1-11-2					
David Pille	-126/03 2/26/03					
Name of Person Signing Signature Date						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Trophy Bonded Bullets, Inc.** ("TBB"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, having a place of business at 900 South Loop West, Suite 100, Houston, Texas, 77207, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following patents and applications for patent:

Title	Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
Bullet	US	07/011,581	02/06/1987	4,750,427	06/14/1988
Method of Making a Bullet	US	07/011,582	02/06/1987	4,793,037	12/27/1988
Bullet	US	07/261,755	10/24/1988	4,879,953	11/14/1989
Bullet	US	08/531,118	09/20/1995	5,621,186	04/15/1997
Bullet	US	08/673,912	07/01/1996	5,641,937	06/24/1997
Bullet	US	09/013,962	01/27/1998	6,439,125	08/27/2002
Bullet	PCT	PCT/US99/01309	01/27/1999		
Bullet	South Africa	99/0597	01/27/1999	99/0597	01/27/1999
Bullet	Europe	99910943.2	01/27/1999		
Bullet	Norway	20003791	01/27/1999		

; and

WHEREAS TBB has entered into a License Agreement ("License") with Federal Cartridge Company, a division of Federal-Hoffman, Inc., a Minnesota corporation ("Licensee"), licensing to Licensee several of the above patents and applications for patent, dated November 1, 1991 and amended on November 1, 2001; and

WHEREAS, TBB desires to transfer to **Friedkin Companies**, **Inc.** ("Friedkin"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, having a place of business at 109 North Post Oak Lane, Suite 600, Houston, Texas 77024, the entire right, title and interest of TBB in and to the above identified patents and applications for patent, as well as all right, title and interest (but not any obligations) of TBB in or under the License;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

TBB hereby assigns to Friedkin, and Friedkin hereby accepts, all of TBB's right, title and interest in and to the above identified patents and applications for patent and any and all divisions, continuations, extensions and reissues thereof, and any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be granted therefor, as well as all right, title and interest (but not any of the obligations) of TBB in or under the License, to the end of the term for which said patents of TBB have been or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by TBB if this assignment had not been made; to have and to hold unto Friedkin, its successors and assigns, forever.

PATENT REEL: 013438 FRAME: 0948 TROPHY BONDED BULLETS, INC.

Date: 1/1/02

By:

Title: Vice President

FRIEDKIN COMPANIES, INC.

Date: 1/1/02

By:

RECORDED: 02/26/2003

PATENT REEL: 013438 FRAME: 0949 **